PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Aleksandr Kravets				10/21/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Veritask Ener	Veritask Energy Systems, Inc.			
Street Address:	51 Shaffer Ro	ad			
City:	Bridgewater				
State/Country:	NEW JERSE	Y			
Postal Code:	08807				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 12707		12707	206		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7326364550 Fax Number: 7326364550 Fax Attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Fax Number: 7326364500 Phone: 7326364500 Fax attempt is unsuccessful. Fax Number: Correspondent Name: jdoloff@gilmanpergament.com Fax Cepeda LLP Address Line 1: 1480 Route 9 North, Suite 204 Fax Route 9 North, Suite 204 Address Line 4: Woodbridge, NEW JERSEY 07095 Fax Route 9 North					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			858-002C1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jonathan M. Doloff		
Signature:			s/Jonathan M. Doloff/		
Date:			04/17/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=858-002C1_Patent_Assignment#page1.tif source=858-002C1_Patent_Assignment#page2.tif source=858-002C1_Patent_Assignment#page3.tif					

Alex Kravets

908-575-0704

p.1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

a/k/a Aleksandr WHEREAS, Alexander Kravets with a residence at 51 Shaffer Rd, Bridgewater, NJ 08807, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", have Invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in two applications for United States Letters Patent set forth in Appendix A;

AND WHEREAS Veritask Energy Systems, Inc. with an office at 51 Shaffer Rd, Bridgewater, NJ 08807 together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE" wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application to the patent and patent application set forth in Attachment A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1) paid to ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of Intellectual property in its various forms, in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as inventor's licenses, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on

ROS:744107.1/kra178-226311

p.2

applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNOR have full right to convey the entire Interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify In any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 21st day of _____ 2005.

Signature of ASSIGNOR

STATE OF COUNTY OF $M_{2}/2005$ before me eg Trice-frost oNotary Public, personally appeared Aleksandr Kravets personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same In his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the Instrument.

WITNESS my hapd and official seal.

Signature of Notary ALTHEA PRICE DRAYTON Notary Public Of New Jersey My Commission Expires April 15, 2007

PATENT REEL: 030229 FRAME: 0788

р.З

Attachment A

Patent Number:	5,501,162			
First Named Inventor:	ALEXANDER KRAVETS , NORTH BRUNSWICK, NJ (US)		Issue 03- Date of 26- Patent: 1996	
Title of In	vention:	METHOD OF FUEL COMBUSTION		

	Live		
Status:	Live		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 	

Application Number:	60/651,	868		
First Named Inventor:	ALEKSA	NDR KRAVETS , Bridgewater, NJ (US)	File Date o Patent	
Title of Inv	rention:	Method of Efficiency Improvement and Emissions Reduct Cycle and Fossil Fuel Fired Steam Generators	tion for Simple	e Steam

Status:	Receipt of Provisional Patent Application has been acknowledged by the United States Patent and Trademark Office
	Onice